Restricted Stock Unit Plan 2007 (“RSU Plan 2007”), pursuant to the recommendation 
of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee (“NRC”) and the Board of Directors 
of the Company (“Board”), the Members of the Company hereby approve the 
following: 
a.  23,000,000 (Twenty Three Million) shares allocated for the Restricted Stock Units 

(“RSUs”) under the RSU Plan 2005 be migrated to the ADS Plan 2004; and  
b. 32,000,000 (Thirty Two Million) shares allocated for the RSUs under the RSU 

Plan 2007 be migrated to the ADS Plan 2004;  

and that such shares be made available for utilization towards unexercised RSUs and 
future grants under the ADS Plan 2004 to employees of the Company and its group